
16.01.70. Kitzbuehel    Giant Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course length: 1700 m 
vertical drop: 400 m 
number of gates: 41 
course setters: H. Gamon AUT/G. Gruenefelder SUI   
weather: somewhat foggy at start, snowing 
snow: slushy  
started: 111 at 13h 
finished: 41 
 
 
 
 
  1. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI  1.33.27 + 1.47.40 3.20.67   (  5) 
 
 
  2. Andrzej Bachleda-Curus POL  1.33.92 + 1.48.82 3.22.74   (21!  
  3. Karl Schranz  AUT  1.34.17 + 1.48.71 3.22.88   (  8)  
  4. Edmund Bruggmann SUI  1.34.35 + 1.48.66 3.23.01 (  9) 
  5. Patrick Russell  FRA  1.34.52 + 1.48.78 3.23.30  (  7) 
  6. Gustav Thoeni  ITA  1.34.56 + 1.48.85 3.23.41   (  1) 
 
  7. Jacob Tischauser  SUI  1.34.26 + 1.50.33 3.24.59 (15) 
 
DQ Michel Bozon  FRA  1.35.74 + 1.49,58 3.25.32  (46! 
  8. Alain Penz   FRA  1.35.47 + 1.50.27 3.25.74   (  4) 
  9. Jean-Noel Augert  FRA  1.35.50 + 1.50.39 3.25.89   (10) 
10. Kurt Huggler  SUI  1.35.09 + 1.50.89 3.25.98 (11) 
 
11. Werner Bleiner  AUT  1.34.05 + 1.52.45 3.26.49   (22) 
12. Helmuth Schmalzl  ITA  1.35.56 + 1.50.71 3.26.77 (38! 
13. David Zwilling  AUT  1.35.25 + 1.51.53 3.26.78 (24) 
14. Jean-Pierre Augert FRA  1.35.77 + 1.51.18 3.26.95   (  3) 
15. Georges Mauduit  FRA  1.35.52 + 1.51.61 3.27.13 (23) 
16. Bernard Orcel  FRA  1.36.70 + 1.50.82 3.27.52 (30) 
17. Keith Sheppard  CND  1.36.48 + 1.51.33 3.27.81 (34! 
 
18. Hans Hinterholzer II AUT  1.36.45 + 1.52.32 3.28.77 (37! 
  



19. Josef Loidl   AUT  1.37.93 + 1.51.39 3.29.32 (41! 
20. Sepp Heckelmiller  FRG  1.36.95 + 1.52.48 3.29.43 (13) 
21. Max Rieger  FRG  1.38.83 + 1.50.98 3.29.73 (42! 
 
22. Christian Neureuther FRG  1.37.33 + 1.52.93 3.30.26 (33) 
23. Pierlorenzo Clataud ITA  1.37.14 + 1.53.54 3.30.68 (29) 
 
24. Eric Poulsen  USA  1.37.89 + 1.53.22   (28) 
and Jon-Terje Oeverland NOR  1.38.30 + 1.52.81 3.31.11 (25) 
 
26. Rick Chaffe   USA   1.37.89 + 1.54.04 3.31.93   (  6) 
  
27. Felice de Nicolo  ITA  1.38.69 + 1.54.12 3.32.81 (51) 
28. Franz Digruber  AUT  1.38.92 + 1.53.96 3.32.88 (32) 
  
29. Hans Bjerge  NOR  1.40.58 + 1.53.31 3.33.89 (66! 
30. Gerhard Riml  AUT  1.40.93 + 1.53.06 3.33.99 (43) 
31. Giuseppe Compagnoni ITA  1.41.68 + 1.52.79 3.34.47 (27) 
32. Bert Irwin   CND  1.41.43 + 1.54.20 3.35.63 (68) 
33. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler SUI  1.41.71 + 1.54.12 3.35.83 (65) 
 
34. Dan Irwin   CND  1.40.55 + 1.56.60 3.37.15 (70) 
35. Enrico Negrini  ITA  1.43.85 + 1.54.97 3.38.82 (71) 
  
36. Ryszard Cwiklo  POL  1.44.23 + 1.56.85 3.41.08 (91) 
37. Joze Gazvoda   YUG  1.44.41 + 1.57.38 3.41.79 (86) 
38. Jaroslav Janda  TCH  1.45.89 + 1.56.00 3.41.89 (92) 
39. Masahiko Ohtsue  JAP  1.45.24 + 1.58.65 3.43.89           (110) 
 
40. Vasiliy Melnikov  SOV  1.47.19 + 2.00.87 3.48.03           (106)  
41. Jiri Skampa  TCH  1.50.34 + 2.01.35 3.51.39           (105) 
 
 
DNS(1):  

Herbert Huber   AUT,  
Karl Cordin    AUT 

 
DNF (1):  

Roger Rossat-Mignaud  FRA  (19),  
Marcello Varallo   ITA  (53), 
Jean-Luc Pinel    FRA  (64), 
Dan Christea    ROM  (84), 
Hubert Berchtold   AUT  (89), 
Virgil Brenci    ROM  (93), 
Gheorghe Vulpe   ROM  (94), 
Manfred Grabler   AUS  (95), 



Masayoshi Kashiwagi   JAP  (98) 
Anatolij Tormoshin   SOV  (101), 
Willi Frommelt   LIE    (109); 

 
DQ(1):  

Michel Bozon   FRA  (49!   (2nd run: 7 – 1.49.38), 
Bernhard Russi   SUI   (35),   (2nd run: 8 – 1.50.27), 
Gerhard Prinzing   FRG  (26), 
Willy Lesch    FRG  (39), 
Hansjoerg Schlagger   FRG  (40),  
Carlo Demetz   ITA  (44), 
Rudi Sailer    AUT  (45),  
Kurt Berthold    AUT  (46), 
Otto Tschudi    NOR  (52),  
Henri Brechu    FRA  (54),  
Peter Frei    SUI  (55),  
Haakon Mjoen   NOR  (56), 
Hans Zingre    SUI  (57),  
Sven Mikaelsson   SWE  (61),  
Olle Rolen    SWE  (62),  
Heini Hemmi   SUI  (63), 
Denis McCoy    USA  (67), 
Ilario Pegorari   ITA  (75), 
Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa SPA  (77) 
Bob Cochran    USA  (78),  
Anders Hansson   SWE  (79), 
Kurt Engstler    AUT  (81), 
Peter-Paul Etschmann  AUT  (85),  
Aurelio Garcia   SPA  (87), 
Gerry Rinaldi    CND  (95),  
Rudd Pyles    USA  (102), 
Arnold Beck    LIE   (105), 
Yoshihiro Murakami   JAP   (108), 
Pavel Luginov   SOV (111); 

 
DNS(2):  

Vladimir Sabich   USA  (  2)  (1st run:26 - 1.36.69), 
 
DNF(2):  
 
DQ(2):  

Heni Messner    AUT  (14)  (1st run:  3 – 1.24.02),  
Henri Duvillard   FRA  (18)  (1st run:10 – 1.34.84),  
Malcolm Milne   AUS  (48), 
Walter Tresch    SUI  (50)  (1st run:12 – 1.35.12), 
Billy Kidd    USA  (12)  (1st run:13 – 1.35.20),  



Harald Rofner   AUT  (16)  (1st run:19 – 1.35.64), 
Blaz Jakopic    YUG  (96)  (1st run:75 – 1.42.58),  
Miran Gaspersic   YUG (104)  (1st run:76 – 1.42.74)  
etc. 

 
 
Herman Gamon AUT  1st run 41  Georg Gruenefelder SUI  2nd run  
 
 
  1. Dum.Giovanoli SUI 1.33.27   (  6)   1. Dum.Giovanoli SUI 1.47.40   (10)  
 
  2. Andrzej Bachleda POL 1.33.92   (21) 
  3. Heini Messner  AUT 1.34.02   (14)   2. Ed. Bruggmann SUI 1.48.66   (  7) 
  4. Werner Bleiner AUT 1.34.05   (22)   3. Karl Schranz AUT 1.48.71   (  8)  
  5. Karl Schranz AUT 1.34.17   (  8)   4. Patrick Russell FRA 1.48.78   (  9) 
  6. Jacob Tischauser SUI 1.34.26   (15)   5. Andrzej Bachleda POL 1.48.82   (25) 
  7. Ed. Bruggmann SUI 1.34.35   (  9)   6. Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.48.85   (15)  
  8. Patrick Russell FRA 1.34.52   (  7)  
  9. Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.34.56   (  1)   7. Michel Bozon FRA 1.49.38   (46! 
10. Henri Duvillard FRA 1.34.84   (18)  
11. Kurt Huggler SUI 1.35.05   (11)  
12. Walter Tresch SUI 1.35.12   (50!   8. Bernhard Russi SUI     (40! 
13. Bily Kidd  USA 1.35.20   (12) and Alain Penz FRA 1.50.27   (12) 
14. David Zwilling AUT 1.35.25   (24)  10. Jacob Tischauser SUI 1.50.33   (  1) 
15. Alain Penz  FRA 1.35.47   (  4) 11. Jean-Noel Augert FRA 1.50.39   (  6) 
16. Jean-Noel Augert FRA 1.35.50   (10) 12. Heli Schmalzl ITA 1.50.71   (38!  
17. Georges Mauduit FRA 1.35.52   (23) 13. Bernard Orcel FRA 1.50.82   (16) 
18, Helmuth Schmalzl ITA 1.35.56   (38! 14. Kurt Huggler SUI 1.50.89   (  5) 
19. Harald Rofner AUT 1.35.64   (16) 15. Max Rieger FRG 1.50.98   (34! 
20, Jean-Pierre Augert FRA 1.35.77   (  3) Jean-Pierre Augert FRA 1.51.18   (13) 
 
 
Reuters 
have a 2:14 minutes silent report (in color) from this event available at   
British Pathe historical collection 
www.britishpathe.com/video/VLVA8KA2NNS7YDNK2H8L647GI80FJ-AUSTRIA-
SWISS-SKIER-WINS-INTERNATIONAL-GIANT-SLALOM-EVENT-AT 
 
+ 
British Pathe 
have a 44 seconds silent report from this event (Bachleda and Giovanoli runs) 
available at   
British Pathe historical collection 
www.britishpathe.com/video/skiing-in-snowstorm/query/slalom 
 


